05-30-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

/ w	TS ONLY DN 99-
To Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-27-0  James Edward Elder, Charles Michael Lonzetta, Peter David Klugherz, Donald Alan Ebert Flaina Lashae Williams  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger [ ] Other  Execution Dates: James Edward Elder, Charles Michael Lonzetta, Peter David Klugherz, Donald Alan Ebert (4/24/00) Elaina Lashae Williams (5/9/00)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY  Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. <u>09/619,403</u> filed <u>7/19/00</u>	
Additional numbers a	ttached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Marcella M. Bodner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>
Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	[ ] Enclosed
Patent Department, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
i atent Department, / Figur	18-1850
Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West	13 1000
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the decella M. Bodner  Attorney (or Agent) Name Registration No. 46,561  Statement and signature.  The foregoing and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature	ing information is true and correct and any
/2003 GT0H11 00000156 181850 09619403 Total number of pag	es including cover sheet and document:
18021 \ 40.00 CH	

**PATENT REEL: 014107 FRAME: 0394** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES EDWARD ELDER of 5643 Dumfries Drive,
Houston, TX 77096; CHARLES MICHAEL LONZETTA of 16506 Clearcrest
Drive, Houston, TX 77059; PETER DAVID KLUGHERZ of 760 Killdeer Lane,
Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006; DONALD ALAN EBERT of 14918 Beechurst
Drive, Houston, TX 77062; and ELAINA LASHAE WILLIAMS of 5435 Makes Me, PA
Woodmancete Drive, Humble, TX-77346 (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented
certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR PREPARING AND
PURIFYING ACRYLIC ACID FROM PROPYLENE HAVING IMPROVED
CAPACITY, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor
executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY: and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 09/619,403 and filing date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of said application when officially known.

1

PATENT REEL: 014107 FRAME: 0395

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s). JAMES EDWARD ELDER STATE OF TEXAS SS. JEJJersenally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of , 2000. [SEAL] STATE OF TEXAS : SS. COUNTY OF mattapersonally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000. Journall Bron

[SEAL]

4/24/2000	Peter and Klughery
Date	PETER DAVID KLUGHERZ
State of Japas	
COMMONVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : SS.
COUNTY OF Laris	. 55.
COUNTION	•
Veter David Kluggersandily appeared	d before me and acknowledged to me
that the execution of the foreging instrume	nt is an act of free will and deed of
this <u>2f</u> day of	
TOTAL I MINIMINING BELL BROWNING	Land of Same
[SEAL]	Motary Mublic
	ixogai y/y done
S S S IIIIII	
Fromes	
11 - 28 - 20 0 A HILLING	
The same of the sa	Dueld alan Ebant
<u>4/24/50</u> Date	DONALD ALAN EBERT
Date	DONALD ALAN EBERT
STATE OF TEXAS	:
7/ .	: SS.
COUNTY OF Harris	:
I will Elast 11	11.6
that the execution of the foregoing instrume	d before me and acknowledged to me
this 24 day of April , 2000.	in is all act of free will alla acca of
[SEAL] WELL BROWNING	Junell Drown
D AN PUBLIC MILL	Motary Public 2
Number of State of St	
O'ATE O'CHE	
Date	11.
Minimum C-28-2	Slaina Radrae Williams
Date	ELAINA LASHAE WILLIAMS
STATE OF TEXAS New Jeasey COUNTY OF PASSAIC	: : SS.
COUNTY OF PASSAIL	. 55.
	·
ELAINA LAShae Williams personally appeare	d before me and acknowledged to me
that the execution of the foregoing instrume	ent is an act of free will and deed of
this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2000.	
[SEAL]	Korald Khina-
[~1	Notary Public
	RONALD X. PISANO, JR.
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
3	My Commission Expires May 17, 2001

My Commission Expires May 17, 2001

**PATENT**